LIU (8-3, 3-2 NEC) -vs- Cleveland State (4-8, 2-3 NEC)
4/12/2025 at Cleveland, Ohio (Krenzler Field)

Date: 4/12/2025 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 243 LIU 3 15
Cleveland State 1 1 1 4 7

LIU Goals: Ben MclIsaac (4); Cameron Connolly (2); Aiden Zuhoski (2); Mark Regan (2); Nicholas Kasica (1); Dan Cosentino (1); Nick
Colantonio (1); Luke Harris (1); Drew Tongo (1)

Assists: Aiden Zuhoski (2); Charlie Hunnewell (2); Cameron Connolly (1); Shaun Hill (1); Mark Regan (1); Owen Stefanko (1); Ryan Fountain
(1); Ben Mclsaac (1)

Cleveland State Goals: Griffin Burkey (1); Amiri Austin (1); Joe Ginnetti (1); Ethan Erker (1); Wyatt Robertson (1); Alex Van Voorhis (1);
Griffin Valli (1)
Assists: Ethan Brooks (1); Joe Ginnetti (1); Alex Van Voorhis (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
LIV 11 10 17 11 49 LIV 7-8 5-6 5-6 6-7 23-27
Cleveland State 5 6 11 13 35 Cleveland State 5-5 5-5 5-6 7-8 22-24
Shots On Goal Ground Balls

LIV 8 8 8 8 32 LIV 13 11 10 9 43
Cleveland State 4 4 5 8 21 Cleveland State 7 9 7 14 37
Saves Face Offs

LIV 3 3 4 4 14 LIV 2 2 5 3 12
Cleveland State 4 5 3 5 17 Cleveland State 4 3 2 5 14
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities

LIU 4 2 1 2 9 LIU 0 0 1 0 1-1
Cleveland State 6 6 5 5 22 Cleveland State 0 0 1 3 1-4

Stadium: Krenzler Field

Penalties: Brennen Hickey 3rd/08:34; Liam Moffatt 3rd/08:34; Ryan Baudo 3rd/02:07; Nicholas Kasica 4th/13:55; Nick Colantonio
4th/06:04; Nick Colantonio 4th/06:04

Officials: Nick Adamski; Joel Bender; Mark Donahue



LIU 15

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
A 3 Cameron Connolly 2 1 3 7 0 0 0 - -
D 8 Tyler Davide 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 - -
A 9 Aiden Zuhoski 2 2 4 6 0 0 0 - -
M 16 Charlie Hunnewell 0 2 2 2 2 1 0 - -
G 21 Tyler Gersh 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 - -
A 25 Mark Regan 2 1 3 7 4 0 1 - -
M 30 Owen Stefanko 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
D 34 Kyle Cochran 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
D 42 Ryan Fountain 0 1 1 0 8 0 4 - -
A 47 Ben MclIsaac 4 1 5 5 3 0 0 = =
0 John Viggiani 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

2 Matthew Sardo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

4 Shaun Hill 0 1 1 1 4 1 1 12-23 -

10 Matthew Gilbert 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -

11 Ryan Baudo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:010

18 Nicholas Kasica 1 0 1 4 0 2 - 01:010

24 Dan Cosentino 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

26 Shane Marconti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

32 Nick Colantonio 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - 01:??0

36 Morgan Mcentee 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 = =

39 Luke Harris 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -

40 Josh Ricci 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

43 Sean Plasencia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

45 Lucas Billing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

46 Drew Tongo 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

48 Joseph Doyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -

56 AJ Volkmann 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 - -

77 Ben Schuster 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 - -

81 Reid Hinds-Macdonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 15 10 25 49 43 9 12 12-26 03:?‘}0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Tyler Gersh 60:00 7 14 w



Cleveland State 7

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
A 3 Brennen Hickey 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 01:010
LS 6 Robbie Brazanskas 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 = =
M 20 Lane Miller 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
FO 21 Robbie Stewart 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 14-25 =
A 28 Dylan Tomarchio 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
A 30 Wyatt Robertson 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 = =
D 34 Drew Graves 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
G 35 Justin Dalum 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 = =
D 36 Liam Moffatt 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - 01:010
D 45 Zack Tower 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
1 Will Adair 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -

2 Griffin Burkey 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 = =

4 Adam Van Voorhis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

5 Layton Speer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

7 Jack Dickson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

8 Creed McDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

9 Matt Mehelic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 Seth Alejandrino 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

14 Alec Blessing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

17 Amiri Austin 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 = =

18 Ethan Brooks 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 - -

19 Joe Ginnetti 1 1 2 2 3 0 2 - -

23 Evan Knickle 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

24 Grayson Dague 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

25 Payton Corpus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

26 Reggie Regala 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 - -

29 Ethan Erker 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -

32 Logan Angel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

44 Michael Care 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -

47 Mattix Groves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

55 Jacob Lubrant 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -

66 Alex Van Voorhis 1 1 2 8 0 4 0 - -

77 Caden Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -

82 Shane Tesler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 = =

88 Griffin Valli 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 - -

Totals 7 3 10 35 37 22 3 14-26 02:50

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Justin Dalum 60:00 15 17 L



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LIU CsuU
1st 13:16 Ben MclIsaac (21) Unassisted 1 0
1st 12:57 Nicholas Kasica (1) Unassisted 2 0
1st 09:36 Mark Regan (20) Aiden Zuhoski 3 0
1st 03:41 Aiden Zuhoski (15) Unassisted 4 0
1st 00:52 Amiri Austin (14) Unassisted 4 1
2nd 10:44 Ben MclIsaac (22) Unassisted 5 1
2nd 05:00 Joe Ginnetti (2) Ethan Brooks 5 2
2nd 04:45 Dan Cosentino (1) Shaun Hill 6 2
2nd 02:43 Mark Regan (21) Cameron Connolly 7 2
3rd 13:31 Luke Harris (1) Ryan Fountain 8 2
3rd 08:34 Cameron Connolly (16) Mark Regan 9 2
3rd 07:52 Drew Tongo (8) (UP) Ben Mclsaac 10 2
3rd 04:34 Nick Colantonio (5) Charlie Hunnewell 11 2
3rd 03:36 Ben MclIsaac (23) Aiden Zuhoski 12 2
3rd 01:44 Wyatt Robertson (12) (UP) Alex Van Voorhis 12 3
4th 14:13 Alex Van Voorhis (8) Unassisted 12 4
4th 11:45 Griffin Valli (2) Joe Ginnetti 12 5
4th 10:03 Aiden Zuhoski (16) Unassisted 13 5
4th 07:58 Ben MclIsaac (23) Owen Stefanko 14 5
4th 03:58 Cameron Connolly (17) Charlie Hunnewell 15 5
4th 03:47 Ethan Erker (1) Unassisted 15 6
4th 01:08 Griffin Burkey (3) Unassisted 15 7
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

3rd 08:34 CSsu Brennen Hickey 01:00 SLASHING

3rd 08:34 Csu Liam Moffatt 01:00 SLASHING

3rd 02:07 LIU Ryan Baudo 01:00 SLASHING

4th 13:55 LIU Nicholas Kasica 01:00 SLASHING

4th 06:04 LIU Nick Colantonio 01:00 SLASHING

4th 06:04 LIU Nick Colantonio 00:30 PUSHING



Time

15:
15:
15:
14:
14:
13:
143
141
13:
13:
13:

13
13

13:
13:
12:
12:

12:
12:
12:
12:

11

09:
08:
08:
08:
07:
07:
07:
06:
06:
06:
05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:
141

03

03

00
00
00
42
32
51

18
16
16

16
05
57
57

57
46
39
23

146
11:
11:
10:
10:
10:
09:

25
25
09
06
02
36

36
24
20
18
23
20
19
41
38
36
34
32
28
36

11
09

41
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
01:

55
50
47
43
07
54
25
25
24

Team
LIU
csu
csu
csu
LIU
LIU
csu
csu
LIU
LIU
LIU

LIV
LIV
LIV
LIU

Csu
Csu
LIV
LIV
LIV
LIV
Csu
Csu
LIV
LIV
LIV

CSu
CSu
LIU
LIU
LIU
CSu
CSu
CSu
LIU
LIU
LIU
CSu
CSu
CSu
CSu
LIU
LIU
LIU

Csu
Csu
LIV
LIV
LIV
LIV
LIV
LIV
LIV
Csu

Play By Play

Play
Tyler Gersh at goalie for LIU.
Justin Dalum at goalie for CSU.
Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.
Turnover by CSU Robbie Stewart (caused by Shaun Hill).
Ground ball pickup by LIU Owen Stefanko.
Turnover by LIU Charlie Hunnewell (caused by Joe Ginnetti).
Ground ball pickup by CSU Drew Graves.
Turnover by CSU Drew Graves (caused by Ryan Fountain).
Shot by LIU Ben Schuster, SAVE Justin Dalum.
Ground ball pickup by LIU Ben Mclsaac.
GOAL by LIU Ben Mclsaac (FIRST GOAL), goal number 21 for season.
LIV 1, Cleveland State O
Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by LIU, [13:16] Ground ball pickup by LIU Shaun Hill.
Clear attempt by LIU good.
Ground ball pickup by LIU Nicholas Kasica.
GOAL by LIU Nicholas Kasica, goal number 1 for season.
LIU 2, Cleveland State O
Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [12:57] Ground ball pickup by CSU Reggie Regala.
Turnover by CSU Robbie Stewart (caused by Al Volkmann).
Ground ball pickup by LIU Ryan Fountain.
Clear attempt by LIU good.
Shot by LIU Mark Regan WIDE.
Shot clock violation by LIU.
Clear attempt by CSU good.
Shot by CSU Alex Van Voorhis, SAVE Tyler Gersh.
Ground ball pickup by LIU Tyler Gersh.
Clear attempt by LIU good.
GOAL by LIU Mark Regan, Assist by Aiden Zuhoski, goal number 20 for season.
LIU 3, Cleveland State O
Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [09:36] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Brazanskas.
Turnover by CSU Wyatt Robertson.
Ground ball pickup by LIU Ryan Fountain.
Clear attempt by LIU good.
Shot by LIU Cameron Connolly, SAVE Justin Dalum.
Ground ball pickup by CSU Drew Graves.
Clear attempt by CSU good.
Turnover by CSU Will Adair (caused by Ryan Fountain).
Ground ball pickup by LIU Ryan Fountain.
Clear attempt by LIU good.
Shot by LIU Cameron Connolly, SAVE Justin Dalum.
Ground ball pickup by CSU Liam Moffatt.
Clear attempt by CSU good.
Shot by CSU Amiri Austin WIDE.
Turnover by CSU Brennen Hickey (caused by Nicholas Kasica).
Ground ball pickup by LIU Nicholas Kasica.
Clear attempt by LIU good.
GOAL by LIU Aiden Zuhoski, goal humber 15 for season.
LIU 4, Cleveland State O
Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [03:41] Ground ball pickup by CSU Shane Tesler.
Shot by CSU Wyatt Robertson, SAVE Tyler Gersh.
Ground ball pickup by LIU Tyler Gersh.
Ground ball pickup by LIU Kyle Cochran.
Clear attempt by LIU good.
Shot by LIU Aiden Zuhoski WIDE.
Ground ball pickup by LIU Mark Regan.
Shot by LIU Aiden Zuhoski WIDE.
Shot clock violation by LIU.
Clear attempt by CSU good.
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GOAL by CSU Amiri Austin, goal number 14 for season.
LIU 4, Cleveland State 1
Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by LIU, [00:52] Ground ball pickup by LIU AJ Volkmann.
Shot by LIU AJ Volkmann, SAVE Justin Dalum.
Clear attempt by CSU good.
Shot by CSU Alex Van Voorhis, SAVE Tyler Gersh {shot from close left wing}.
Clear attempt by LIU failed.
Turnover by LIU Luke Harris.
End-of-period.

Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU (on faceoff violation).

Turnover by CSU Alex Van Voorhis.

Ground ball pickup by LIU Nicholas Kasica.

Clear attempt by LIU good.

Shot by LIU Mark Regan, SAVE Justin Dalum.

Ground ball pickup by CSU Justin Dalum.

Clear attempt by CSU good.

Shot by CSU Will Adair, SAVE Tyler Gersh.

Ground ball pickup by LIU Tyler Gersh.

Clear attempt by LIU good.

Shot by LIU Nick Colantonio BLOCKED.

Ground ball pickup by LIU Ben Mclsaac.

Ground ball pickup by LIU Ben Schuster.

GOAL by LIU Ben MclIsaac, goal number 22 for season.
LIU 5, Cleveland State 1

Faceoff Joseph Doyle vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU (on faceoff violation).

Shot by CSU Dylan Tomarchio, SAVE Tyler Gersh.

Clear attempt by LIU good.

Turnover by LIU Josh Ricci.

Ground ball pickup by CSU Reggie Regala.

Clear attempt by CSU good.

Shot by CSU Ethan Erker WIDE.

Timeout by LIU.

Shot by CSU Jacob Lubrant WIDE.

Turnover by CSU Jacob Lubrant (caused by Nicholas Kasica).

Ground ball pickup by LIU Nicholas Kasica.

Clear attempt by LIU good.

Shot by LIU Tyler Davide, SAVE Justin Dalum.

Clear attempt by CSU good.

Ground ball pickup by CSU Michael Care.

Shot by CSU Amiri Austin, SAVE Tyler Gersh.

Ground ball pickup by CSU Ethan Brooks.

Turnover by CSU Will Adair.

Clear attempt by LIU failed.

Turnover by LIU Tyler Gersh (caused by Seth Alejandrino).

Ground ball pickup by CSU Evan Knickle.

Turnover by CSU Evan Knickle (caused by Ryan Fountain).

Ground ball pickup by LIU Charlie Hunnewell.

Clear attempt by LIU good.

Shot by LIU Ben Schuster, SAVE Justin Dalum.

Ground ball pickup by CSU Seth Alejandrino.

Clear attempt by CSU good.

Ground ball pickup by CSU Ethan Brooks.

GOAL by CSU Joe Ginnetti, Assist by Ethan Brooks, goal number 2 for season.
LIU 5, Cleveland State 2

Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by LIU, [05:00] Ground ball pickup by LIU Shaun Hill.

GOAL by LIU Dan Cosentino, Assist by Shaun Hill, goal number 1 for season.
LIU 6, Cleveland State 2

Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [04:45] Ground ball pickup by CSU Ethan Erker.

Turnover by CSU Alex Van Voorhis (caused by Ryan Fountain).

Ground ball pickup by LIU Ryan Fountain.

Ground ball pickup by LIU Mark Regan.
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Shot by LIU Josh Ricci, SAVE Justin Dalum.

GOAL by LIU Mark Regan, Assist by Cameron Connolly, goal number 21 for season.
LIU 7, Cleveland State 2

Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by LIU, [02:43] Ground ball pickup by LIU Ryan Fountain.

Ground ball pickup by LIU Charlie Hunnewell.

Shot by LIU Ben Schuster WIDE.

Shot by LIU Charlie Hunnewell, SAVE Justin Dalum.

Ground ball pickup by CSU Justin Dalum.

Clear attempt by CSU good.

Timeout by CSU.

Turnover by CSU Michael Care.

Timeout by CSU.

End-of-period.

Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.

Turnover by CSU Robbie Stewart (caused by Tyler Davide).

Ground ball pickup by LIU Tyler Davide.

Shot by LIU Mark Regan, SAVE Justin Dalum.

Clear attempt by CSU good.

Shot by CSU Alex Van Voorhis BLOCKED.

Shot by CSU Jacob Lubrant BLOCKED.

Turnover by CSU Wyatt Robertson.

Ground ball pickup by LIU Ryan Fountain.

Clear attempt by LIU good.

GOAL by LIU Luke Harris, Assist by Ryan Fountain, goal humber 1 for season.
LIU 8, Cleveland State 2

Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by LIU, [13:31] Ground ball pickup by LIU Matthew Gilbert.

Shot by LIU Owen Stefanko WIDE.

Shot by LIU Aiden Zuhoski HIT POST.

Shot by LIU Ben Schuster BLOCKED.

Clear attempt by CSU failed.

Turnover by CSU Griffin Burkey (caused by Mark Regan).

Ground ball pickup by LIU Mark Regan.

Shot by LIU Cameron Connolly, SAVE Justin Dalum.

Ground ball pickup by CSU Joe Ginnetti.

Clear attempt by CSU good.

Shot by CSU Will Adair, SAVE Tyler Gersh.

Clear attempt by LIU good.

Shot by LIU Mark Regan HIT POST.

Ground ball pickup by CSU Shane Tesler.

Clear attempt by CSU good.

Shot clock violation by CSU.

Clear attempt by LIU good.

GOAL by LIU Cameron Connolly, Assist by Mark Regan, goal number 16 for season.
LIU 9, Cleveland State 2

Penalty on CSU Brennen Hickey (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Penalty on CSU Liam Moffatt (SLASHING/1:00).

Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by LIU, [08:34] Ground ball pickup by LIU Ryan Fountain.

Timeout by LIU.

GOAL by LIU Drew Tongo (MAN-UP), Assist by Ben McIsaac, goal number 8 for season.
LIU 10, Cleveland State 2

Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by LIU, [07:52] Ground ball pickup by LIU Ryan Fountain.

Clear attempt by LIU failed.

Turnover by LIU Shaun Hill.

Ground ball pickup by CSU Justin Dalum.

Clear attempt by CSU good.

Shot by CSU Amiri Austin WIDE.

Shot by CSU Alex Van Voorhis, SAVE Tyler Gersh.

Shot by CSU Dylan Tomarchio WIDE.

Turnover by CSU Alex Van Voorhis (caused by AJ Volkmann).

Clear attempt by LIU good.

GOAL by LIU Nick Colantonio, Assist by Charlie Hunnewell, goal number 5 for season.



LIU 11, Cleveland State 2

04:34 CsU Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [04:34] Ground ball pickup by CSU Reggie Regala.
04:24 CsSU Shot by CSU Reggie Regala, SAVE Tyler Gersh.
04:22 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU Tyler Gersh.
04:20 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
04:09 LIU Shot by LIU Nicholas Kasica WIDE.
03:38 LIU Shot by LIU Aiden Zuhoski, SAVE Justin Dalum.
03:36 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU Ben MclIsaac.
03:36 LIU GOAL by LIU Ben MclIsaac, Assist by Aiden Zuhoski, goal number 23 for season.
LIU 12, Cleveland State 2
03:36 LIU Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by LIU, [03:36] Ground ball pickup by LIU AJ Volkmann.
03:24 LIU Shot by LIU Ben McIsaac BLOCKED.
03:20 CsuU Ground ball pickup by CSU Drew Graves.
03:17 CsuU Clear attempt by CSU good.
02:21 CsuU Shot by CSU Wyatt Robertson WIDE.
02:07 LIU Penalty on LIU Ryan Baudo (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:53 CsuU Shot by CSU Jacob Lubrant WIDE.
01:44 CsU GOAL by CSU Wyatt Robertson (MAN-UP), Assist by Alex Van Voorhis, goal number 12 for season.
LIU 12, Cleveland State 3
01:44 LIU Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by LIU, [01:44] Ground ball pickup by LIU Matthew Gilbert.
00:53 LIU Shot by LIU Ben Schuster WIDE.
00:33 LIU Shot by LIU Ben Schuster HIGH.
00:20 LIU Shot by LIU Cameron Connolly BLOCKED.
00:17 CsU Ground ball pickup by CSU Jack Dickson.
00:05 CsuU Shot by CSU Ethan Erker, SAVE Tyler Gersh.
00:00 O End-of-period.
15:00 O
15:00 CsuU Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CSU Reggie Regala.
14:13 CSU GOAL by CSU Alex Van Voorhis, goal number 8 for season.
LIU 12, Cleveland State 4
14:13 CSU Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [14:13] Ground ball pickup by CSU Griffin Valli.
13:55 LIU Penalty on LIU Nicholas Kasica (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:24 CSU Turnover by CSU Alex Van Voorhis (caused by Tyler Davide).
13:18 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU Tyler Davide.
13:16 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
12:32 LIU Shot by LIU Mark Regan, SAVE Justin Dalum.
12:27 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Joe Ginnetti.
12:24 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Griffin Valli.
12:21 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
12:17 CSU Shot by CSU Brennen Hickey, SAVE Tyler Gersh.
12:14 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
12:06 LIU Shot by LIU Charlie Hunnewell, SAVE Justin Dalum.
11:59 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Griffin Valli.
11:57 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
11:45 CSU GOAL by CSU Griffin Valli, Assist by Joe Ginnetti, goal humber 2 for season.
LIU 12, Cleveland State 5
11:45 LIU Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by LIU, [11:45] Ground ball pickup by LIU Shaun Hill.
11:28 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU Matthew Gilbert.
11:26 LIU Shot by LIU Matthew Gilbert WIDE.
11:00 LIU Shot by LIU Nick Colantonio, SAVE Justin Dalum.
10:58 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Drew Graves.
10:44 CSU Clear attempt by CSU failed.
10:42 CSU Turnover by CSU Justin Dalum.
10:38 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU Kyle Cochran.
10:03 LIU GOAL by LIU Aiden Zuhoski, goal humber 16 for season.
LIU 13, Cleveland State 5
10:00 CsuU Timeout by CSU.
10:00 CsuU Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [10:00] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.
08:44 CsU Shot by CSU Amiri Austin WIDE.
08:37 CsU Shot by CSU Alex Van Voorhis WIDE.

08:32 CsU Shot clock violation by CSU.
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Clear attempt by LIU good.
Shot by LIU Kyle Cochran HIGH.
GOAL by LIU Ben Mclsaac, Assist by Owen Stefanko, goal number 23 for season.
LIU 14, Cleveland State 5
Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Robbie Stewart won by LIU, [07:58] Ground ball pickup by LIU Mark Regan.
Shot by LIU Cameron Connolly, SAVE Justin Dalum.
Ground ball pickup by CSU Liam Moffatt.
Clear attempt by CSU good.
Shot by CSU Joe Ginnetti, SAVE Tyler Gersh.
Clear attempt by LIU good.
Ground ball pickup by LIU John Viggiani.
Turnover by LIU Nick Colantonio (caused by Joe Ginnetti).
Ground ball pickup by CSU Joe Ginnetti.
Penalty on LIU Nick Colantonio (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Penalty on LIU Nick Colantonio (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by CSU Jacob Lubrant HIGH.
Turnover by CSU Ethan Brooks.
Ground ball pickup by LIU Tyler Gersh.
Clear attempt by LIU failed.
Turnover by LIU Kyle Cochran.
Clear attempt by CSU good.
Shot by CSU Alex Van Voorhis, SAVE Tyler Gersh.
Clear attempt by LIU good.
GOAL by LIU Cameron Connolly, Assist by Charlie Hunnewell, goal number 17 for season.
LIU 15, Cleveland State 5
Faceoff Shaun Hill vs Caden Wilson won by LIU, [03:58] Ground ball pickup by LIU Shaun Hill.
Shot by LIU Shaun Hill WIDE.
Clear attempt by CSU good.
GOAL by CSU Ethan Erker, goal number 1 for season.
LIU 15, Cleveland State 6
Faceoff Joseph Doyle vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [03:47] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.
Ground ball pickup by CSU Liam Moffatt.
Clear attempt by CSU good.
Shot by CSU Alex Van Voorhis WIDE.
Turnover by CSU Amiri Austin.
Ground ball pickup by LIU Tyler Gersh.
Clear attempt by LIU good.
Shot by LIU Morgan Mcentee, SAVE Justin Dalum.
Clear attempt by CSU good.
Shot by CSU Griffin Burkey WIDE.
Timeout by LIU.
GOAL by CSU Griffin Burkey, goal number 3 for season.
LIU 15, Cleveland State 7
Faceoff Joseph Doyle vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [01:08] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.
Ground ball pickup by CSU Liam Moffatt.
Ground ball pickup by CSU Lane Miller.
Shot by CSU Michael Care, SAVE Tyler Gersh.
End-of-period.



